134982 *m*-450

Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP)

ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD

for Maywood, New Jersey



U.S. Department of Energy

0489-0613.1

Oct 2 | 15 PH '95



State of New Jersey

Department of Environmental Protection

Christine Todd Whitman Governor

Robert C. Shinn, Jr. Commissioner

SEP 2 8 1995

Mr. Michael J. Nolan Concerned Citizens of Maywood 48 West Grove Avenue Maywood, New Jersey 07607

Dear Mr. Nolan:

Re: United States Department of Energy Maywood Interim Storage Site (MISS) Remediation

Please be advised that I am in receipt of your September 22, 1995 facsimile. I will answer your questions in the order received:

1) As we have previously discussed, the New Jersey Department of Environmnetal Protection (NJDEP) is not signator to the Federal Facilities Agreement executed between the United States Department of Energy and the United States Environmnetal Protection Agency (USEPA). Therefore, a NJDEP review a Record of Decision (ROD) specific to the MISS would result in either concurrence or nonconcurrence on behalf of the State of New Jersey. Specific questions involving the substantive requirements for the approval of such a ROD should be directed to the USEPA Project Manager, Ms. Angela Carpenter.

2) Regarding the position that the State of New Jersey has taken regarding the USDOE Maywood Site Engineering Evaluation/Cost Analysis report. I have enclosed for your review a copy of my comments relative to the subject report. I believe that this will serve to answer your concerns.

If you have any questions with regard to the above please feel free to call me at (609) 633 - 1455.

Sincerely,

Nicholas Marton, MPH
Bureau of Federal Case Management

c: Angela Carpenter, USEPA Susan Cange, USDOE

RPCE\PA\MYWDNLNE.NLM